Notice of Town of Holland Board Parks & Property Committee Meeting Town of Holland, Sheboygan County

Time: December 13th, 2022 @ 10:30am

Place: Town of Holland Hall, W3005 County Rd G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of open meeting law compliance
- 3. Review/Discussion Recycling Center Operations
- 4. Review/Discussion on Electronics Recycling
- 5. Misc. Business as related to Recycling Center
- 6. Adjourn

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Town of Holland Board, or any of its committees, may be present at this meeting to gather information about a topic over which they have decision-making authority.

Prepared by Nate Voskuil for Parks & Property Chairman Doug Hamilton

Posted by Clerk-Treasurer Janelle Kaiser on December 9th, 2022 in the following locations:

Cedar Grove Oasis at N905 Sauk Trail Road, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Town of Holland Recycling Center at N652 County Road KW, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Township website at www.townofholland.com